



Bid Tab  
Town of Henderson  
Water Quality Improvement Project  
2017-056.01  
Bid Open: 06/27/2024

CONTRACT #1 - STEP COLLECTION SYSTEM				North County Contractors, LLC		Highlander Construction, Inc.		Marcellus Construction	
Required Forms									
Acknowledged Addendum (1-3)				x		x		x	
Bid Security				x		x		x	
Bidders Qualification Statement				x		x		x	
Non-Collusive Bidding Certification				x		x		x	
BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Miscellaneous Work	1	LS	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
3	4-Inch SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Gravity Piping	10,450	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 188,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 836,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 574,750.00
4	6-Inch SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Gravity Piping	1,450	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 194,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 94,250.00
5	4-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Sanitary Sewer Gravity Piping	1,150	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 63,250.00
6	6-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Sanitary Sewer Gravity Piping	50	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
7	1.25-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Open Trench)	22,525	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,351,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 698,275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,464,125.00
8	1.25-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Soil)	950	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 71,250.00
9	1.25-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Rock)	875	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 218,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 113,750.00
10	1.5-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Open Trench)	21,125	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,267,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 232,375.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,394,250.00
11	1.5-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Soil)	200	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00
12	1.5-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Rock)	200	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
13	2-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Open Trench)	9,110	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 683,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 829,010.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 610,370.00
14	2-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Soil)	100	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00
15	2-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Rock)	290	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 46,690.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,150.00
16	3-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Open Trench)	22,480	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,798,400.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,045,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,686,000.00
17	3-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Soil)	540	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,900.00
18	3-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Rock)	720	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 141,120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 126,000.00
19	4-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Open Trench)	13,410	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,072,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,193,490.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 750,960.00
20	4-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Soil)	50	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	4-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Rock)	300	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 164,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00
22	6-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Open Trench)	17,200	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,462,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,565,200.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 1,109,400.00
23	6-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Soil)	50	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
24	6-Inch HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pressure Piping (Drilled Rock)	100	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
25	2-Inch Curb Stop	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	3-Inch Plug Valve	29	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 53,766.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 63,800.00
27	4-Inch Plug Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
28	6-Inch Plug Valve	11	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
29	Forceman Testing	64,350	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 321,750.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 227,155.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 128,700.00
30	Tank Pump Out	394	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 256,100.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 210,790.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 346,720.00
31	Tank Abandonment / Fill in Place	30	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
32	Tank Removal	364	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 300,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 436,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 364,000.00
33	1,000-Gallon STEP Tank Assembly, Simplex 10 GPM Pump	182	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,276,000.00	\$ 14,216.00	\$ 2,587,312.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,912,000.00
34	1,500-Gallon STEP Tank Assembly, Simplex 10 GPM Pump	76	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,368,000.00	\$ 15,142.00	\$ 1,150,792.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 1,261,600.00
35	1,500-Gallon STEP Tank Assembly, Duplex 10 GPM Pump	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,668.00	\$ 28,668.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
36	1,500-Gallon STEP Tank Assembly, Duplex 30 GPM Pump	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
37	1,000-Gallon Traffic Rated STEP Tank Assembly, Simplex 10 GPM Pump	59	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1,014,800.00
38	1,000-Gallon Traffic Rated STEP Tank Assembly, Duplex 20 GPM Pump	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00
39	1,000-Gallon Traffic Rated STEP Tank Assembly, Duplex 30 GPM Pump	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
40	1,500-Gallon Traffic Rated STEP Tank Assembly, Simplex 10 GPM Pump	17	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 365,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 323,000.00
41	1,500-Gallon Traffic Rated STEP Tank Assembly, Duplex 10 GPM Pump	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 48,400.00
42	1,500-Gallon Traffic Rated STEP Tank Assembly, Duplex 20 GPM Pump	3	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 73,200.00
43	1,500-Gallon Traffic Rated STEP Tank Assembly, Duplex 30 GPM Pump	9	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
44	Simplex 10 GPM Pump Assembly	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
45	Simplex Grinder Pump Station Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
46	Duplex Grinder Pump Station Assembly	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
47	1,000-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	5	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 68,000.00
48	1,500-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
49	2,000-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00
50	2,500-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 27,600.00
51	3,000-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00
52	3,500-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
53	4,500-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	2	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
54	5,000-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
55	6,000-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
56	6,500-Gallon Traffic Rated Septic Tank	1	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00
57	500-Gallon Traffic Rated Grease Trap	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
58	1,000-Gallon Traffic Rated Grease Trap	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
59	Air Release Valve and Vault (Non-Traffic Rated)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
60	Air Release Valve and Vault (Traffic Rated)	17	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 221,000.00
61	Air Release Valve and Vault with Force Main Cleanout	21	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 275,100.00
62	Sanitary Sewer Gravity Cleanout Assembly	422	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 633,000.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 260,374.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 464,200.00
63	Force Main Clean Out Assembly (Non-Traffic Rated)	9	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00
64	Force Main Clean Out Assembly (Traffic Rated)	66	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 222,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 198,000.00
65	Ball Valve with Service Box to Grade	367	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 183,500.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 276,718.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 293,600.00
66	Gravel Driveway and Sidewalk Restoration	2,950	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 67,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,250.00
67	Asphalt Driveway and Sidewalk Restoration	1,800	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 153,000.00
68	Roadway Asphalt Restoration (Excluding County Route 123)	1,850	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 419,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 222,000.00
69	Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk Restoration	4,900	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 98,000.00
70	County Route 123 Roadway Restoration	7,200	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 928,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 936,000.00
71	Rock Removal	14,700	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,307,500.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 3,777,900.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,263,000.00
72	Portable Generators	10	EA	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00
73	Interior 1-1/2" - 6" Sanitary Sewer Gravity Piping	1,050	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,250.00
74	Deciduous Tree	20	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
75	Spruce Tree	20	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
76	STEP System Floodplain Installation	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00
77	STEP Tank Anti-Buoyancy Concrete Collar	25	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 42,500.00
78	Site Restoration and Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
79	Lawn Restoration	84,050	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 588,350.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,134,675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 588,350.00
80	Pipe Bedding	9,400	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 470,000.00
81	Special Trench Backfill	5,300	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 429,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 212,000.00
82	Miscellaneous Excavation	3,000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00
83	#4 Crushed Stone	3,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00
84	Mass Concrete	200	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00
85	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 20					